 2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005284A-page  1
MCP2561/2FD
Features:
• Optimized for CAN FD (Flexible Data rate) at 2, 5
and 8 Mbps Operation
- Maximum Propagation Delay: 120 ns
- Loop Delay Symmetry: -10%/+10% (2 Mbps)
• Implements ISO-11898-2 and ISO-11898-5

1307
3e
Part Number Code
MCP2561FD-E/MF DADY
MCP2561FDT-E/MF DADY
MCP2561FD-H/MF DADZ
MCP2561FDT-H/MF DADZ
MCP2562FD-E/MF DAEA
MCP2562FDT-E/MF DAEA
MCP2562FD-H/MF DAEB
MCP2562FDT-H/MF DAEB
DADY
1307
256
NNN
2561FDE
SN ^^1246
256
3e OR
2561FDH
SN ^^1246
256
3e
OR 2561FD
H/P ^^256
1307
3e
MCP2561/2FD
DS20005284A-page  18  2014 Microchip Technology Inc.
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
 2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005284A-page  19
MCP2561/2FD
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
MCP2561/2FD
DS20005284A-page  20  2014 Microchip Technology Inc.
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
 2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005284A-page  21
MCP2561/2FD
B
A
For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Note:
Microchip Technology Drawing No. C04-018D Sheet 1 of 2
8-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line (P) - 300 mil Body [PDIP]
eB
E
A
A1
A2
L
8X b
8X b1
D
E1
c
C
PLANE
.010 C
1 2
N
NOTE 1
TOP VIEW
END VIEWSIDE VIEW
e
MCP2561/2FD